MULTNOMAH COUNTY
INTERGOVERMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NO. 4600001562
AMENDMENT 16

This is an amendment to Multnomah County Contract referenced above effective July 1, 2008
between Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office (MCDA), hereinafter referred to as County, and
Portland Police Bureau (PPB), hereinafter referred to as Contractor.
The parties agree: |
1. The following changes are made to Contract No. 4600001562:

a. The term of this agreement shall be from July 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009.

b. MCDA will pay PPB quarterly as billed. PPB shall submit invoices on a quarterly basis as

follows:

Date Due Reporting Quarter
October 25, 2008 07/01/08 — 09/30/08
January 25, 2009 10/01/08 — 12/31/08
April 25, 2009 01/01/09 — 03/31/09
July 20, 2009 04/01/09 — 06/30/09

c. The maximum payment under this agreement is not to exceed $59,000.00. MCDA will pay
expenses upon receipt of invoice and appropriate back up documentation confirming
expenditures after the end of each quarter.

2. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain the same.

Revised March 20, 2006 dg



MULTNOMAH COUNTY
INTERGOVERMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NO. 4600001562
AMENDMENT 16

MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

By (r\v&mg\_ql&,(w}ﬂ—— Date § -1.32-0%

Michae)/D. Schrunk, District Attorney

By Tw’h L) iikir P Date ﬂ:,/ /CL/ (8

County Chair/Designee
Reviewed:

AGNES SOWLE, COUNTY ATTORNEY
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY

By ‘ Date

Assistant County Attorney

PORTLAND POLICE BUREAU
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

By Date

Tom Potter, Mayor

By Date _

Auditor

Approved as to form:
APPROVED AS TO FORM

BYMW | Date 7/18/3%
City AHeRPQ¥ TNRNEY

Revised March 20, 2006 dg




